GRUNE WOCHE 2024
TRADE VISITOR SURVEY

Grune
Woche

1. BUSINESS SECTOR

About 51.000 trade visitors of the
Following business sectors:

Retail, wholesale and foreign trade

8%

—_

Restaurant business/ catering
6% over 31% trade
visitors work in
the trade and

food industry

. . —
Hotel industry/ tourism

6%

Food industry
10%

Agriculture/ Forestry

27%

Associations/ institutions
8%

School/ applied university/ university
8%

Horticulture

5%

(Multiple entries, extract trade visitors)

2. FIRST-TIME VISITOR RATE

44%

of trade visitors participated in Grine
Woche 2024 for the First time.

3. EVALUATION OF OFFERS

of trade visitors are satisfied with the
range of products and services
offered at Grinen Woche.

91%

(Ratings 1-3)

(basis: excl. ,no entries")

collected by @INFO

T

4. DECISION-MAKING AUTHORITY

52% of employed trade visitors are involved in the purchasing/
procurement decision-making process within their company.

17%
19% co-decisive
(+]
decisive
Decision 16%
makers advisory
52%

Every fourth employed trade visitor is working in business/
company/ operations management or in Sales distribution.

5. BUSINESS RESULT

of employed trade visitors are (very)
satisFied with the business result of
their visit.

(Ratings 1-3)

6. CONTACT MAINTENANCE/ BUSINESS
TRANSACTIONS
e o o

M.

Contact maintenance / business
transaction are important goals at
Grinen Woche

Foraround 6 OUt OF 10 or

empoyed trade visitors (59%).

(Ratings 1-3)

Confirm to have achieved this goal
88% (very) well.

(Ratings 1-3)

7. POSITIVE OVERALL IMPRESSION

89%
84%
86%

of trade visitors are satisFied with their
visit at Grine Woche.

Of trade visitors would recommend 3
visit to Grine Woche.

of the trade visitors plan to
visit Griine Woche 2025.

(Ratings 1-3)

Il Messe Berlin
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PRIVATE VISITORS SURVEY

1. ORIGIN OF PRIVATE VISITORS 5. REASONS FOR VISIT

,Discovering what's new" is the most important reason
For visiting Grine Woche for private visitors. 94% of
“°2'f,}f‘" g y private visitors achieved this objective.

Mecklenburg-
Western Pomerania
4%

Discovering what's new
Bremen
md% ; Berlin . 94%
Lower saxony 38% 65% Berlin/ Brandenburg Joint activities

77%
Bran%e;burg . 96%
Saxony-Anhalt ’ The remainder Food and drink
North Rhine- ’ I 77}
V‘\’,gstpha';;g of Germany 77% 04%
2%
Saxony . .
3 s 7% Entertainment / experiences
Thuringia o
3% 77% 03%
i Information
Palatinate 75% 939
(]
Shopping
Bavaria 59%
4% 88%
Wﬂ?&gg\k;erg W Visitors' objectives (Multiple entries, Ratings 1-3)
1%
Degree of achievement (Ratings 1-3)
6.INTEREST IN PRODUCTS
2. DISTRIBUTION OF AGE Regional specialities
B 7% . ) I G
Up to 20 years 19% o XS?ISA;;OGFS sgri')rune Woche 2024 International food and luxury food items
16% o I s
(] o
21bis 30 years 1% national representative Food and luxury food items from Germany

I <
- 13% Organic products

31bis 40 years 13% _ 26%
- 14% Fair trade products
41bis 50 years 12% I 22
o Vegetarian and/ or vegan products
. 20%
51bis 60 years 16% B 6

Products for people with allergies and/or food intolerances

o,
61 bis 70 years — 21% - 7%

13%
(Multiple entries)
over 70 years B s . o of private visitors are (very) satisFiec!
15% 91 /o with the range of products and services
fFered at Gro Woche.
3. PER-CAPITA EXPENDITURE orreredet brunenwoche

: . .. (Rating 1-3)
is the average amount each private visitor

1 5 z spents at Grine Woche. Projected, all visitors 7. POSITIVE OVERALL IMPRESSION
© spent more than 39 Mio. Euro. 91 % of the private visitors are (very)

satisfied with their visit at Grine Woche.
4, HOUSEHOLD WITH GARDEN AND/OR BALCONY

90% of private visitors would recommend
of private visitors have a garden a visit to Grinen Woche.
and/or balcony belonging to their

o
89% household. 91 0/ of private visitors plan to visit Grine
(o]

Woche 2025.

(Multiple entries, extract private visitors)

(Rating 1-3)

(basis: excl. ,no entries")

collected by @INFO "I" Messe Berlin
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